

National Highway authority of India vs Baldev Singh & Ors.

OMP(M) No.29 of 2026

23.02.2026 Present:Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant,
list on 03.03.2026.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

*February 23, 2026
(veena)*